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UPPER SCHOOL
TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018
Please note that a non-refundable $500 down payment is due with the signed contract.

School hours: 8:00 am -3:10 pm. Aftercare available until 5:30pm (additional fees apply).
Note: “Plan C” is the only option available for non- USA residents and international students.

Plan A Plan B Plan C
(Ten Payments) (Two Payments) (One Payment- One year
Grade Payments are due by the 10" | Payments due by July 10, 2017 contracts only)
of each month starting and January 10, 2018 Due by July 10, 2017
July 10", 2017
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
67&8 $18,170 $17,570 $16,970
IB,Mi ddle -$500 down payment -$500 down payment -$500 down payment
Years $17,670 $17,070 $16,470
(10 equal payments of $1,767) (2 payments of $8,535) (1 payment)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
9&10 $19,730 $19,130 $18,530
IB Middle -$500 down payment -$500 down payment -$500 down payment
Years $19,230 $18,630 $18,030
(10 equal payments of $1,923) | (2 equal payments of $9,315) (1 payment)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
11&12 1B $20,250 $19,650 $19,050
Diploma -$500 down payment -$500 down payment -$500 down payment
Program $19,750 $19,150 $18,550
(10 equal payments of $1,975) | (2 equal payments of $9,575) (1 payment)

Non-Refundable

Re-Enrollment Fees:

$0 if enrolled on or before 3/3/2017
Reg Fee: $530 on or after 3/6/2017

Non-Refundable

New Student Fees:
Application Fee: $280

IES Matriculation Fee $1,500

Discounts Offered:

Mission Bay
Sibling
(only one discount applies)

Institutional Service Fee: $200

Registration Fee: $530
Institutional Service Fee: $200

Please Note:

1.  Other charges may include but are not limited to, school trips, and transportation, yearbook and graduation fees.

2. Please note that there will be a $35 processing fee for all checks returned for insufficient funds.

3. Late fees may apply to payments received after the due date under any given plan.

4. For International transcripts that require evaluation, there is a $480 fee. Additional fees may apply, if translation is
required.

5. Payments can be made by check, credit card (Visa, MasterCard, Discover), and/or wire transfers.

6. For English Language Learner (ELL) students- Level 1 and Level 2, there is a yearly fee of $3,500. Tutoring may be
required.

7. 6th grade is required to bring an IPad 128GB and 7th-12th is required to bring a laptop.

8.  Students enrolled in the IB Diploma Program will be responsible for all exam fees. Registration is $700 and subject

exams are $150 per subject. The fees must be paid with the first invoice.
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PAYMENT PLAN A- MONTLY

Month # Invoice Sent by end Payment Due on the 10th School Month
of Month
1 June July Aug
2 July Aug Sep
3 Aug Sep Oct
4 Sep Oct Nov
5 Oct Nov Dec
6 Nov Dec Jan
7 Dec Jan Feb
8 Jan Feb Mar
9 Feb Mar Apr
10 Mar Apr May
PAYMENT PLAN B- SEMESTER
1°T Semester June July Aug- Dec
2" Semester Dec Jan Jan- June

PAYMENT PLAN C- YEAR

Year June | July | Aug-June




